

SlingPlayer Mobile App With 3G Support Now Available From App Store

BARCELONA, SPAIN, Feb 15, 2010 (MARKETWIRE via COMTEX News Network) -- Sling Media, Inc., a subsidiary of EchoStar Corporation (NASDAQ: SATS), today announced its SlingPlayer Mobile(TM) App has been updated to support 3G networks and is available now on the App Store. Sling Media made the announcement at the start of the Mobile World Congress conference in Barcelona, Spain.

"We're delighted the SlingPlayer Mobile App now has 3G capability," said John Gilmore, senior vice president and general manager at Sling Media. "Slingbox users in many countries around the globe, including the United States, can now enjoy their living room TV experience on their iPhone and iPod touch whether on a 3G or WiFi network."

How it Works With access to the Internet and connection to a Slingbox(R) Solo, PRO or PRO HD, SlingPlayer Mobile software allows viewers to watch and control their living room television at any time from any location. SlingPlayer Mobile App users can change channels, control their DVR and watch their favorite shows, all on the iPhone(R) or iPod touch(R). For more information, technical requirements or to purchase a Slingbox, visit www.slingbox.com.

The SlingPlayer Mobile App is available for U.S. \$29.99, UK GBP GBP 17.99, and Euro EUR 23.99 from the App Store on iPhone and iPod touch or at www.itunes.com/appstore/.

The updated version is a free upgrade for existing users of the SlingPlayer Mobile App.

About Sling Media, Inc. Sling Media, Inc., a wholly owned subsidiary of EchoStar Corporation (NASDAQ: SATS), is the leading provider of video placeshifting products and services for consumers and television service providers. Sling Media's product family includes the internationally acclaimed, Emmy award-winning Slingbox(R) that allows consumers to watch and control their living room television shows at any time, from any location, using PCs, Macs, PDAs and smartphones. For more information, visit www.slingmedia.com.

Press Contacts:

Jay Tannenbaum Sling Media, Inc. Direct: 650-293-8007 Email Contact

Claire Towlson
Sling Media EMEA
Direct: (00-1) 650-293-8768
Email Contact

SOURCE: EchoStar Corporation

http://www2.marketwire.com/mw/emailprcntct?id=C078158C2366724A http://www2.marketwire.com/mw/emailprcntct?id=6450B5E402517EC9

Copyright 2010 Marketwire, Inc., All rights reserved.

News Provided by COMTEX